


Cover and inside design by Chrystique Neibauer / Mellisa Hoffman, cqgraphicdesign.com
Cover design resources by www.shutterstock.com and Brenda’s Kids

Copyright © 2009 by Pacific Press® Publishing Association
Printed in the United States of America
All rights reserved.

All Bible texts are from the New King James Version, copyright © 1979, 1980, 1982, Thomas Nelson,
Inc., Publishers.

Additional copies of this book are available from two locations:
Adventist Book Centers: Call 1-800-765-6955 or visit http://www.adventistbookcenter.com
3ABN: Call 1-800-752-3226 or visit http://www.3abn.org

3ABN BOOKS is dedicated to bringing you the best in published materials consistent with the mission
of Three Angels Broadcasting Network. Our goal is to uplift Jesus through books, audio, and video
materials by our family of 3ABN presenters. Our in-depth Bible study guides, devotionals, biographies,
and lifestyle materials promote the whole person in health and the mending of broken people.

For more information, call 616-627-4651 or visit 3ABN’s Web site: http://www.3abn.org.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Kuzma, Kay.
Prayer promises for kids : more than 100 promises to pray, claim, and
believe / by Kay Kuzma and Brenda Walsh.
p.cm.
ISBN 13: 978-0-8163-2343-2 (paperback)
ISBN 10: 0-8163-2343-7 (paperback)
1. Christian children—Prayers and devotions. |. Walsh, Brenda, 1953-

II. Title.
BV265.K89 2009
242'82—dc22

2009002975
0910 1112135432



Three Angels Broadcasting Network Pacific Press” Publishing Association
West Frankfort, Illinois Nampa, Idaho
www.3abn.org Oshawa, Ontario, Canada
www.pacificpress.com



Prayer Topics

Accepting Others 10
Afraid to be Alone 11
Afraid of Bullies 12
Afraid of the Dark 13
Afraid of the Devil 14
Afraid of Dying 15
Afraid to Sleep 16
Anger 17
Arguing 18
Attitude 19
Bad Habits 20
Bad Sport 21
Bad Temper 22
Bedtime Prayer 23
Bible Study 24
Bible Truth 25
Blessing for Meals 26
Blessings From God .........covevenevenecenecnns 27

Bragging

Changing Behavior
Cheating

Choices

Comfort

Comparing

Complaining

Confused

Courage

Criticism
Discouraged

Divorce of Parents

Doubt

Eating Disorders

Embarrassed

Failure

Faith

Fairness

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45



Falsely Accused

Prayer Topics

Family

Fighting

Forgiving Others

Friends—Choosing the Right Ones...
Friends—Making Friends ........cccoccn....

Friendship With Jesus
Good Morning Prayer
Gossiping

Guilty Feelings
Happiness

Healing

Heaven

Homework

Honesty

Hope

Jealousy

Kindness

Lazy

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Leader

Learning

Living With Jesus
Lonely

Lost Object
Love

Loyalty

Lying
Money

Obeying Parents
Overeating

Patience

Pets—Lost

Pets—Sick

Praising God

Prayer

Pride

Protection

Punishment

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83



Prayer Topics

Rebellion 84
Rejection 85
Reputation 86
Rules 87
Sabbath 88
Safe Travel 89
Saved 920
Self-Confidence 91
Self-Pity 92
Self-Worth 93
Sharing 94
Sharing Jesus 95
Shy 926
Sickness—Self 97
Sins 98
Sorry 99
Stealing 100
Strength 101
Stress 102

Success

Talents

Teasing

Tempted

Thankfulness
Things | Want
Thoughts

Time

Tithe

Trouble

Truth

TV and Video Games

Vandalism

Winning

Words

Worry

Worship

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119



Kendra Adams
Adrianna Bond
Taylor Bond
Pierce Burgess
Taylor Canright
Aaliah Carlos
Anjali Chatlani
Alyssa Chung
Justin Chung
Michael Coffin
Sarah Devaraj
Caleb Dinzey
Samuel Dinzey
Rosita Dvorak
James English
Selena English
Tyler English
Sonia Gott

With Special Thanks

Kameron Hanna
Psalmer Hermosa
Hannah Hoffman
Lance Hoffman
Mellisa Hoffman
Zana Hunt
Zeayon Hunt
Anne Jamieson
Lee Jamieson
Jonny Kosaka
Timmy Kosaka
Ben Krueger
Katie Krueger
Joshua Lance
Judy Lance
Brandon Munson
Isabel Ong
Eliann Reinhardt

Makayla Reynolds
Kylie Safford
Cameron Sanders
CJ Sanders
Dionavin Sanders
Elizha Sanders
Joné Sanders
Jonesia Sanders
Stephanie Sanders
Jaslyn Sinclair
Noah Sinclair
Levi St. Clair
Dino Tsatalbasidis
Sofia Tsatalbasidis
Deanna Whitehouse
Asher Wilson
Ashlee Wilson
Sarah Wolfe






Dear Kids,

Prayer is the key that opens your heart to God. It's the way you say “Good
Morning” to your best Friend, Jesus, and “Good Night” at the end of the day. It's
the way you plug into Jesus” heavenly cell phone, because He is always there,
always listening, and always ready with an answer to anything you might ask.

Jesus wants to be a part of your life. He wants to enjoy your family with you, go
to school with you, play sports with you, take tests with you, ride in the car with
you ... and He wants to meet you each week in church.

Jesus has given you many promises in His Book, the Bible. He wants you to
know what He has promised and He wants you to claim them for your own
because He is eager to keep those promises.

Prayer isn't some series of words you memorize to make God listen to you. It's
a conversation between you and God, and the prayers in this book are here to
help you understand how REAL those conversations are. Don't simply pray these
prayers but use them as ideas on how you can talk with your best Friend, Jesus!

This book will help you learn about Bible promises so you can ask Jesus for
them. Maybe you have never prayed before or you want to learn a new way to
pray. If so, there are more than one hundred sample prayers ready for you to pray.
Why don't you talk to Him right now?

Kay Kuzma and Brenda Walsh



Accepting Others

Dear Jesus, sometimes I'm not very nice to other kids, especially when they look
weird or talk funny or different. But | know You say in the Bible that I'm supposed
to love everyone. | want to treat people the way that You want me to, so | claim
Your promise in Romans 15:7, “Therefore receive [accept] one another, just as
Christ also received [accepted] us, to the glory of God.” Thank You for helping me
be like You. Amen.



