

Cover and inside design by Chrystique Neibauer / Mellisa Hoffman, cqgraphicdesign.com Cover design resources by www.shutterstock.com and Brenda's Kids

Copyright © 2009 by Pacific Press® Publishing Association Printed in the United States of America All rights reserved.

All Bible texts are from the New King James Version, copyright © 1979, 1980, 1982, Thomas Nelson, Inc., Publishers.

Additional copies of this book are available from two locations: Adventist Book Centers: Call 1-800-765-6955 or visit http://www.adventistbookcenter.com 3ABN: Call 1-800-752-3226 or visit http://www.3abn.org

3ABN BOOKS is dedicated to bringing you the best in published materials consistent with the mission of Three Angels Broadcasting Network. Our goal is to uplift Jesus through books, audio, and video materials by our family of 3ABN presenters. Our in-depth Bible study guides, devotionals, biographies, and lifestyle materials promote the whole person in health and the mending of broken people. For more information, call 616-627-4651 or visit 3ABN's Web site: http://www.3abn.org.

Library of Congress Cataloging-in-Publication Data

Kuzma, Kay.
Prayer promises for kids: more than 100 promises to pray, claim, and believe / by Kay Kuzma and Brenda Walsh.
p. cm.
ISBN 13: 978-0-8163-2343-2 (paperback)
ISBN 10: 0-8163-2343-7 (paperback)
1. Christian children—Prayers and devotions. I. Walsh, Brenda, 1953-II. Title.
BV265.K89 2009
242'.82—dc22

2009002975

PROMISES for KIDS.



Three Angels Broadcasting Network West Frankfort, Illinois www.3abn.org



Pacific Press* Publishing Association Nampa, Idaho Oshawa, Ontario, Canada www.pacificpress.com

Prayer Topics

Accepting Others10	Bragging	. 28
Afraid to be Alone11	Changing Behavior	. 29
Afraid of Bullies12	Cheating	. 30
Afraid of the Dark13	Choices	. 31
Afraid of the Devil14	Comfort	. 32
Afraid of Dying15	Comparing	. 33
Afraid to Sleep16	Complaining	. 34
Anger17	Confused	. 35
Arguing 18	Courage	. 36
Attitude19	Criticism	. 37
Bad Habits20	Discouraged	. 38
Bad Sport21	Divorce of Parents	. 39
Bad Temper22	Doubt	. 40
Bedtime Prayer23	Eating Disorders	.41
Bible Study24	Embarrassed	. 42
Bible Truth25	Failure	. 43
Blessing for Meals26	Faith	. 44
Blessings From God27	Fairness	. 45

Prayer Topics

Falsely Accused46	Leader	65
Family47	Learning	66
Fighting48	Living With Jesus	67
Forgiving Others49	Lonely	68
Friends—Choosing the Right Ones 50	Lost Object	69
Friends—Making Friends51	Love	70
Friendship With Jesus52	Loyalty	71
Good Morning Prayer53	Lying	72
Gossiping54	Money	73
Guilty Feelings55	Obeying Parents	74
Happiness56	Overeating	75
Healing57	Patience	76
Heaven58	Pets—Lost	77
Homework59	Pets—Sick	78
Honesty60	Praising God	79
Hope61	Prayer	80
Jealousy62	Pride	81
Kindness63	Protection	82
Lazy64	Punishment	83

Prayer Topics

Rebellion84	Success103
Rejection85	Talents104
Reputation86	Teasing105
Rules87	Tempted106
Sabbath88	Thankfulness107
Safe Travel89	Things I Want108
Saved90	Thoughts109
Self-Confidence91	Time110
Self-Pity92	Tithe111
Self-Worth93	Trouble112
Sharing94	Truth113
Sharing Jesus95	TV and Video Games114
Shy96	Vandalism115
Sickness—Self97	Winning116
Sins	Words117
Sorry99	Worry118
Stealing100	Worship119
Strength101	
Stress 102	

With Special Thanks

Kendra Adams Kameron Hanna Adrianna Bond Psalmer Hermosa **Taylor Bond** Hannah Hoffman **Pierce Burgess** Lance Hoffman **Taylor Canright** Mellisa Hoffman **Aaliah Carlos** 7ana Hunt Anjali Chatlani Zeayon Hunt Alyssa Chung Anne Jamieson **Justin Chuna** Lee Jamieson Michael Coffin Jonny Kosaka Sarah Devaraj Timmy Kosaka Caleb Dinzey Ben Krueger Samuel Dinzey Katie Krueger Rosita Dvorak Joshua Lance James English **Judy Lance Brandon Munson** Selena English Tyler English Isabel Ong Fliann Reinhardt Sonia Gott

Makayla Reynolds **Kylie Safford** Cameron Sanders **CJ Sanders Dionavin Sanders** Flizha Sanders Joné Sanders Jonesia Sanders **Stephanie Sanders** Jaslyn Sinclair Noah Sinclair Levi St. Clair Dino Tsatalbasidis Sofia Tsatalbasidis Deanna Whitehouse Asher Wilson Ashlee Wilson Sarah Wolfe



Dear Kids,

Prayer is the key that opens your heart to God. It's the way you say "Good Morning" to your best Friend, Jesus, and "Good Night" at the end of the day. It's the way you plug into Jesus' heavenly cell phone, because He is always there, always listening, and always ready with an answer to anything you might ask.

Jesus wants to be a part of your life. He wants to enjoy your family with you, go to school with you, play sports with you, take tests with you, ride in the car with you ... and He wants to meet you each week in church.

Jesus has given you many promises in His Book, the Bible. He wants you to know what He has promised and He wants you to claim them for your own because He is eager to keep those promises.

Prayer isn't some series of words you memorize to make God listen to you. It's a conversation between you and God, and the prayers in this book are here to help you understand how REAL those conversations are. Don't simply pray *these* prayers but use them as ideas on how you can talk with your best Friend, Jesus!

This book will help you learn about Bible promises so you can ask Jesus for them. Maybe you have never prayed before or you want to learn a new way to pray. If so, there are more than one hundred sample prayers ready for you to pray. Why don't you talk to Him right now?

Kay Kuzma and Brenda Walsh

Accepting Others

Dear Jesus, sometimes I'm not very nice to other kids, especially when they look weird or talk funny or different. But I know You say in the Bible that I'm supposed to love everyone. I want to treat people the way that You want me to, so I claim Your promise in **Romans 15:7**, "Therefore receive [accept] one another, just as Christ also received [accepted] us, to the glory of God." Thank You for helping me be like You. **Amen**.

